
Cumberland Fire Board 

Chairperson 
Timothy Hogan 
At Large 

20 Chesnut Grove Avenue 
thogan@cumberlandfire.org 

Vice Chairperson 
Philip C. Koutsogiane 
District Four 

3 Old Hickory Road 
pkoutsogiane@cumberlandfire.org 

Jacques Dextradeur 
At-Large 

55 Thomas Leighton Blvd
jdextradeur@cumberlandfire.org 

Robert Archambeault 
District One 

42 Kinsman St. 
rarchambeault@cumberlandfire.org 

Paul W. Santoro 
District Two 

67 Circledale Drive 
psantoro@cumberlandfire.org 

James E. Scullin 
District Three 

85 Carlson Drive 
jscullin@cumberlandfire.org 

Vincent M Picone 
District Five 

29 Tall Oaks Court 
vpicone@cumberlandfire.org 
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